Record of Committee Proceedings

Joint Committee on Finance

Assembly Bill 20

Relating to: providing loans to persons who are paying more property taxes as a result of the Department of Revenue's error in calculating equalized value and making an appropriation.

By Representatives Davis, Hebl, Berceau, Gronemus, Gundrum, Jeskewitz, Kleefisch, F. Lasee, Nerison, Owens, Pridemore, Suder, Vos, Wood and Kestell; cosponsored by Senators Erpenbach, Miller and Schultz.

January 24, 2007 Referred to Joint Committee on Finance.

February 28, 2007 EXECUTIVE SESSION HELD

Present:	(16)	Senators Decker, Hansen, Taylor, Jauch,
		Miller, Lehman, Darling and Olsen;
		Representatives Rhoades, Meyer, Stone,
		Kestell, Suder, Vos, Pocan and Colon.
Absent:	(0)	None.

Moved by Representative Rhoades, seconded by Senator Decker that Assembly Amendment 1 to Assembly Substitute Amendment 1 be recommended for adoption.

Ayes:(16) Senators Decker, Hansen, Taylor, Jauch,
Miller, Lehman, Darling and Olsen;
Representatives Rhoades, Meyer, Stone,
Kestell, Suder, Vos, Pocan and Colon.Noes:(0) None.

ADOPTION OF ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1 TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1 RECOMMENDED, Ayes 16, Noes 0

Moved by Representative Rhoades, seconded by Senator Decker that **Assembly Substitute Amendment 1** be recommended for adoption.

> Ayes: (16) Senators Decker, Hansen, Taylor, Jauch, Miller, Lehman, Darling and Olsen; Representatives Rhoades, Meyer, Stone, Kestell, Suder, Vos, Pocan and Colon.

Noes: (0) None.

ADOPTION OF ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1 RECOMMENDED, Ayes 16, Noes 0

Moved by Representative Rhoades, seconded by Senator Decker that **Assembly Bill 20** be recommended for passage as amended with the emergency statement attached, pursuant to s. 16.47(2), Wisconsin Statutes.

- Ayes: (16) Senators Decker, Hansen, Taylor, Jauch, Miller, Lehman, Darling and Olsen; Representatives Rhoades, Meyer, Stone, Kestell, Suder, Vos, Pocan and Colon.
- Noes: (0) None.

PASSAGE AS AMENDED RECOMMENDED with the emergency statement attached, pursuant to s. 16.47 (2), Wisconsin Statutes, Ayes 16, Noes 0

Diane Harmelink Committee Clerk